ASNIC Resolution REGARDING Appointment of a New ASNIC Student Government Senator By Michael J Habermann, ASNIC President Sponsored by Thomas J Hersey, ASNIC Vice President

WHEREAS, the Student Government of the Associated Students of North Idaho College consists of one president, one vice president and six senators.

WHEREAS, ASNIC Student Government had four open senator positions following the ASNIC Student Government election in April 2023. There was an open application period in May 2023 to fill senator positions. The following candidates were selected following guidelines outlined by Article IV, Section 4 of the ASNIC Student Government Bylaws: Ashley Grant

THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Associated Students of North Idaho College Student Government that Ashley Grant will be a Senator in the Student Government of the Associated Students of North Idaho College. The candidate will be held accountable to the ASNIC Constitution and Bylaws. Effective 24 October 2023

SECTION 1. Code of Ethics

To maintain merit and the confidence of their constituents, the ASNIC Student Government and all ASNIC SG hired affiliates and volunteers are held to the following Code of Ethics that details standards that are required of all ASNIC SG Officers and ASNIC affiliates.

CLAUSE 1. Abiding by the ASNIC Student Government Constitution and ASNIC Student Government Bylaws in their entirety.

CLAUSE 2. The ASNIC Student Government Mission Statement will be forefront in all members' thoughts concerning any and all ASNIC Student Government decisions and matters.

CLAUSE 3. Being accountable and maintaining involvement in all said responsibilities, (described in the position job descriptions) that were agreed upon by the Officer during their inauguration into the ASNIC Student Government.

CLAUSE 4. ASNIC Student Government finds it essential that student leaders be professional, and merit the confidence of their constituents while endeavoring to be models of honesty and integrity.

CLAUSE 5. ASNIC Student Government Officers will use integrity regarding their actions on and off campus that may reflect the image of the students (e.g., social media presence, public interactions, while on campus, and at college-sponsored engagements). CLAUSE 6. ASNIC Student Government expects its team to be considerate of all people involved with the organization and their right to privacy.

CLAUSE 7. The ASNIC Student Government will not tolerate abuses of power by any Officer. An abuse of power occurs when a representative, in a supervisory position over another, takes action that is outside the scope of their authority as defined within the ASNIC SG Constitution and ASNIC SG Bylaws.

CLAUSE 8. The ASNIC Student Government Officers should strive to continually improve their knowledge about issues of concern to the students and seek out all sides of the issue before making decisions.

CLAUSE 9. The ASNIC Student Government Officers will work with transparency and accountability in all of their office-related activities.

Author's Signature: Manally & Hawaman	
ASNIC President's Signature: MMMUL J Kalummur	Date: 10/23/23
Ruling: # For: # Against:	
# Abstaining:	
COPIES OF THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BE SENT	ГТО

The Sentinel

Dr. Nick Swayne, NIC's President

Alex Harris Dean of Students

NIC Board of Trustees